DATE:
March 30, 2005

LOCATION:
Regents Center III, JSC, TX

TIME:
1100 – 1200 

SUBJECT:
Mission Services Data Base Scrub Splinter Meeting Minutes 

ATTENDANCE:

	Name
	Affiliation
	Email Address
	Phone

	Blum, Mike
	MSFC/COLSA/HOSC
	Michael.blum@msfc.nasa.gov
	256-544-5102

	Boggs, Tom
	GSFC/SAIC
	hboggs@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov
	301-286-5590

	Colaluca, Vic
	KSC/KICS
	victor.colaluca@ksc.nasa.gov
	321-867-2286

	Cunningham, Kitty
	JSC/DV
	Kitty.C.Cunningham1@jsc.nasa.gov
	281-483-0572

	Hill, Ellen
	KSC/USA
	Ellen.M.Hill@usa-spaceops.com
	321-861-2381

	Jones, Ken
	JSC/NACAIT
	Kjones1@ems.jsc.nasa.gov
	281-483-7671

	Lipford, James
	JSC/Comm Control
	James.P.Lipford1@jsc.nasa.gov
	281-483-4455

	Mattingly, Patricia
	JSC/PRD
	Patricia.E.Mattingly1@jsc.nasa.gov
	281 483-0641

	Meganheimer, Jim
	KSC/KICS
	james.magenheimer-1@ksc.nasa..gov
	321-861-7447

	Sutton, Robert
	MSFC/SAIC
	robert.c.sutton@msfc.nasa.gov
	256-961-9469

	Swerdlin, Fred
	JSC/HVC&HCT
	fswerdli@ems.jsc.nasa.gov
	281-483-5655

	Theriault, David
	JSC/MOS
	david.a9.theriault@lmco.com
	281-853-3585

	Thornton, Rod
	KSC/INDYNE/KICS
	Roderick.thornton-1@ksc.nasa.gov
	321-867-2241


Advised all attending that the database scrubs have been received from Kennedy Space Center,

Johnson Space Center, Marshall Space Flight Center, Jet Propulsion Laboratory, and White

Sands Complex.

Action Items:

Tom Boggs – Provide information to Vicki Stewart and Mike Allen for turn down of 46 circuits
between JSC and GSFC.  This number was later modified to 14 with the turn up of 55 or more

voice channels to NASA HQS. This number again modified to 0 channels due to HQS needs.

Completed 04/15/05

Tom Boggs – Provide information to Vicki Stewart and Mile Allen for turn down of 3 voice

And 1 data channel on the DHEM-956592 – Completed 04/15/05
Vicki Strwart – Channel renaming for NTR. AT&T advises new circuit numbers will consist

of 16 letter/number combinations. KSC advised they are limited to 10 numbers on their system,

and JSC is limited to 12 numbers. These items will be addressed at the next NTR Retreat.
